

LFIR # 1256

1. Project Title	Cedar Key Lift Station	n Rehabilitatior	n Phase II		
2. Senate Sponsor	Keith Perry				
3. Date of Request	11/15/2023				
4. Project/Program D					
The City of Cedar k	Key has 17 lift stations the an appropriation awarded within the system. Durin	d through the F	DEP in 2021/2022. T	Γhe District is looking	g to rehabilitate the ne
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested funds	Departme	ent of Environmental	Protection	
State Agency conta	acted? No				
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Request for F	Fiscal Year 20	24-2025		
Type of Funding			Amo	ount	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				2,500,000	
Total State Funds	Requested			2,500,000	
7. Total Project Cost	or Fiscal Year 2024-202	25 (including	matching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
	equested (from question	ı #6)	2,500,000	100%	
Matching Funds				20/	
Federal	amount of this request)		0	0%	
Local	amount of this request)		0	0% 0%	
Other			0	0%	
	s for Fiscal Year 2024-2	2025	2,500,000	100%	
8 Has this project pr	eviously received state	funding?	No		
	•	- Turiumg :			
Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	Amount Recurring No.	onrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed	
9 Is future funding li	kely to be requested?		No		
•	•				
a. if yes, indicate r	onrecurring amount pe	er year.			
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that car	n be used in li	eu of state funding	•	
10 Has the entity rea	wasting this project re-	noived any fac	loral accietance rate	etad to the COVID A	10 nandomic?
	uesting this project red	Jerveu any 100	ierai assistance fela	ateu to the COVID-1	ə panuemic?
No					
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds recei	ved and what	the funds were use	ed for.	



LFIR # 1256

Complete question	ns 11 and 12 for Fixed	l Capit	al Outlay Proje	ects	
11. Status of Construction a. What is the current p					
Planning D	esign Construction	O N/A			
b. Is the project "shove	l ready" (i.e permitted)?		No		
c. What is the estimated	d start date of construction?		09/01/2024		
d. What is the estimate	d completion date of constru	ction?	12/02/2026		
	facility to receive, directly or the owners of the facility and			outlay funding. Inc	lude the
Cedar Key Water and	Sewer District				
13. Details on how the req	uested state funds will be ex	pended			
0		_			A

13

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Engineering, Construction and Construction Engineering Inspection for the rehabilitation of 5 Sanitary Sewer Lift Stations	2,500,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 2,500,0				

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

During heavy rainfall events, the 5 lift stations included in this request become submerged and are at risk. The purpose of this project is to rehabilitate the 5 lift stations by replacing the pumps, providing water tight seals, and raising the control panels to an elevation that will not be flooded. This project will contribute to the health and safety of citizens and also protect Cedar Key's largest industry, clamming. This project will greatly reduce the possibility of raw sewage spills, which would severely impact local waterways, estuaries and the clamming industry. The project will also protect Utility employees.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



LFIR # 1256

Design and rehabilitation these 5 lift stations by replacing the pumps, providing water tight seals, and raising the control panels to an elevation that will not be flooded during heavy storm events.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

or renac an oot oor	viocs will be provided to	o onizono by t	ne appropriation	on project.		
	lift stations will provide for gheavy storm events.	a safer and m	ore efficient sev	ver system, ar	d will mitigate dangero	us events
d. Who is the targ	et population served by	this project?	How many ind	lividuals are e	expected to be served	?
The total Cedar K Approximately 120	ey population along with v 00 individuals will be serve	workers in the ed by the proje	clamming indus	try.		
e. What is the exp	ected benefit or outcom	ne of this proj	ect? What is th	e methodolog	gy by which this outco	ome will
be measured?						
Provide a safer ar waterways.	nd more efficient wastewa	ter system tha	t will be easier t	o maintain and	d will not threaten local	
	ggested penalties that t deliverables or perform					penaltie
Withholding of fun	ids.					
Requester Contact	t Information					
a. First Name	James	Last Name	McCain			
b. Organization	Cedar Key Water and Se	ewer District				
c. E-mail Address	james@ckwater.org					
d. Phone Number	(352)949-0603	Ext.				

16. Recipient Contact Information

a. Organization	Cedar Key Water and Sewer District

b. Municipality and County Levy

c. Organization Type

□For Profit Entity

☑ Non Profit 501(c)(3)

□Non Profit 501(c)(4)

□Local Entity

□University or College

□Other (please specify)

d. First Name	James	Last Name	McCain
e. E-mail Address	James@ckwater.org		
f. Phone Number	(352)949-0603		



LFIR # 1256

17. Lobbyist Contact	Information				
a. Name	Dave Murzin				
b. Firm Name	850 Consulting Group LLC				
c. E-mail Address	davemurzin@yahoo.com				
d. Phone Number	(850)380-8249				
•	te the questions below for Water Projects only.				
☐ Waste Water I					
□ Drinking Wate	r Revolving Loan				
☐ Small Commu	nity Wastewater Treatment Grant				
☐ Other (please	specify)				
☑ N/A					
19. What is the popul	lation economic status?				
☐ Financially Dis	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)				
☐ Financially Dis	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)				
☑ Rural Area of Economic Concern					
☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)					
□ N/A					
20. What is the status	s of construction?				
Not ready					
	of the construction has been completed?				
0%					
7/15/2026	ated completion date of construction?				